UNOEEICIAL CORY.Ie?,

9
1999-09-15 11:22:05
7

', bl
Permanent Index Number: 07-17-108-008 Cook County Recoriier .

I

Prepared by: “
Middleberg, Riddle & Gianna

2323 Bryan Street
Suite 1600

Dallas, Texas 75201

Return to:

ACCUBANCMORTGAGE CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 809068

DALLAS, TEXAS 75380-9068

) {Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
Loan No: 08907863 Data ID: 537
Borrower: DAVID J. KEY

FHA Case No.
137-0065859 703

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE (“Security Instrument™) is‘given on the 19th day of August, 1999.
The mortgagor is DAVID J. KEY AND KELLI L AUKERMAN , AS JOINT TENANTS
(“Borrower™).
This Security Instrument is given to ACCUBANC MORTG/GL. CORPORATION, A CORPORATION, which is
organized and existing under the laws of the State of TEXAS, and whose address is 12377 MERIT DRIVE, #600, PO.

BOX 809089, DALLAS, TX 75251
(“Lender”).

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVi?, THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ..
EIGHTY-FIVE and NO/100-.---Dollars (U.S. $ 167,785.00). This debt is evidencer by Borrower’s note dated the same
date as this Security Instrument (“Note™), which provides for monthly payments, with.<-c-full debt, if not paid earlier, due
and payable on September 1, 2029. This Sccurity Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the rebayment of the debt evidenced ..
by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b)-the rayment of all other sums, -
with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrumert; ard (c) the performance '
of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this rur;wse, Borrower does

hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in COOK Louaty, Illinois:

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE 10/95 {Page 1 of 7 Pages)

L AR

Z225Y700X01300008207863

A i BO-;C;?'(:) RE} ATTORNEY SERVICES { 72 3 yéé’
7




99872489

ros AINOFFICIAL COPY

‘wnftald soueInsur aﬁeﬁuoux
21) 10J 9NP SUNOWE UO Paseq 2 10U ABW JUN0dOR OY} UL 9[qe[ieat 2Je siudwAed s Jamoliog y) 210Joq smaummnqslp
10 syuswosingsip potedionueun Jo] viSHH 49 pan;m.lad AI521 IO UOIYsnd o1 10yl 1daoxs ‘(\WdSTL, )| sum o
QW woly papuawe dq Aew Ao se ‘0psE Med ¥AD +¢ ‘suonendar Sunuowaldun pue Bas 1@ 1097 § 'S 21 ‘PL6T JO
10V S2INPa00IJ JUSWA)ISS 2IRISH [ ) JOPUN JUNOIIR MOIIED S JamolIog J0] pasmbal aq el jey) junows wnuXeu
211 PAOXD 0] 10U JUNOWe 21e82I38e UR UT SWRI[ MOIOST 10] SIUNOWER PlOY PUB 109[[00 ‘aum Auw 12 ‘ew mpuaq
JSpUN] MOI0SE], PoJ[BD 918 JOpUST 0} pled swns 3y pue ,,sulam MOISH,
Pa[[ed 31k SWA 23} ‘Alejaindg ayy Aq ofIeyd Ajuow oY) 10y jdeoxy Areioinog oyl AQ POUTILIANGD IQ 01 wnowe
J[qeuosear e Ul 4einIa0g ayl Aq ploy st juswnusu] A1anoas sy J1 wntwald soueinsut sfeduow e Jo pea;sm o81eyD
Aipuowt e (1) Jo ‘AIP;0I0aS ol 01 10puaT Aq pied aq 01 wnpwaid soueinsur s8efilow jenuue By) 0] wWnS B (l) Bl
apnyour osye qreqs justiArd Afpiuow yoes ‘uamIngsu] &umoss QU1 piaY IS Japua] J1 pannbal uaoq oaey pinom umnuo.td
yons yomm ur 1eak Aue. i o 4 Keameg,) wowdopaa ueqin pue FuisnoH Jo AIejardsg oy o) wniwald aouemsm- :
ofeSiiow ¢ Aed jsnw Iopuy oW yomm Ut Jeak Aue uf p ydeideied ropun pannbos souernsur 10j sulmum.ld (o) pue
‘fuadoid 9y uo sl punold o ausuiked ployasea (q) “Airadoxg a1 jsuree patao] 2q 01 JO paIAd] smomssasse [e10ads
pue soxe} (e) 1o} tuns e ‘safieys 7Py AU puR 210N 9Y1 U YiI0] 108 se jsa101u1 pue [ediund oy yim loyiefo ‘;uatu&ed
Apuowt yoes Ul 9pMPU [[BYS JOMOLIUF  SIdIRYD) JIYI() pue aduwinsu] ‘sexe], Jo jusmieg A[YIuoly Y/
"210N 31} Jopun onp safieyd 918 pur 10N oY) AQ PAOUIPIAD 1qap of} ‘uo
1sa1yur pue ‘Jo [edounid oy anp usya Aed reys somolrog radrey) A pue 1sa1u] ‘jednurg jo juswieg 1

ISMOT[O] 32-933%8 PUR JUBUOACD JOPUS] PUB IDMOLIOE ‘SLNVNIACD WMOLIN()

!
‘Airadold [ea1 Jundav waumndisul AIUNDSS WIOJIUN € 2JINsUCd 03 uonaipsunl Aq suoleHeA

PONWI Yiis SJURLOACD ULIONUN-UOT PUB SN [BUCHEG 107 SIUBUSACD ULIOJIUN SAUIQUIOD INSANHUISN] ALTMNDAG SIH],

PIOII JO saoue}.[qmnaua
due 03 10ofqns ‘spuetusp pue sunep [8 Jsutede Lradoig o1 opm oYy Afeious pusjep M pue siUBLIEM lomoriog
"PI00DI JO sdURIQUINDUS 10] dooxd ‘parequnousun st Airaderg oy jey) pue Anodord oy Lsauco pue jueld aseﬂuom

01 143 oY) sey pue poksauod AQaISY 2Jelsd 2] JO PasIas Armgar I Jomoliog JeYl SINVNIAC) Hamo'd‘doa

«Aadoid,, 941 se juawnnsu] AUN0ag s,07 U 01 paiajal st Swodoalo] o Jo v 1u9mtu1su1
Annoog s1y) £q Pa12A02 9q OS[R [[BYS SUOLIPPE pue suswaoe]dal |y K1.5do1d a1 Jo yed e 191J8212Y 10 MOU somua_; pue

‘soouetanndde ‘ssuawoses [[e pue ‘Aradoid o) U0 PalRIa I9NJEAISY 10 MOU sIU UIACdUN S [[@ HLIM aaH.L'aDOJ_
[spon diz)
Y(.ss21ppy Auadoid,,) ¥6109 stour(yy

] (Aol fiesns)
OUNTNNVHOS

ANVT GOAIMGHLNOS LZIT JO $SaIppe ou) sBy yorym

e T e |

‘SIONITTH A.I.NI'IOD AO0D NI ‘NVIATIHW TVAIONIYd QuIHL '.E[H..L .:IO .LSVH 01
HONVA' H.I.HON Iy dJIHSNMOL ‘LT NOLLDES 4O #/1 LSHMHINON HHL 40 1dvd 40 NOISIAIQENS
V ONIFE'SNOWWOD FOURIGHLNOS NIT LOT AIVS 40 ANIT HIMON FHL OL STIONV LHOIA
IV qadNs VAW SV LHH 0°Sy HIMON JHL:SMOTI0L SV Qa8190S3d 7 LOT 40 NOLLIOd LVHL




1248 Data ID: 537

Loan No: 08907863 J ‘F)Y
cL If the amounts hcldULMQ 5EIIQXIEA]LHIHOQS mitted t0 be held by RESPA, Lender

shali:account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make
up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining
for all installment items (a), (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. - Immediately prior to
a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c). '

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, te“amortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late znarges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood ap] Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subs:quently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. i1y insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires.
Borrower shall also insure all izaprovements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against
loss by floods to the extent required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender.
The insurance policies and any renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of,-and
in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give {.ender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Berrewer and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds
may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) ‘o..b< reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal,
or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Properly. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not
extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount
of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amoit required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under
the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity-iezally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or oth<r :ansfer of title to the Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insuransc policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of th. Froperty; Borrower’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borzowei’s principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale.cr transfer of the Property) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one yeur 2iter the date of occupancy, unless
Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unie,s extenuating circumstances exist
which are beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating ¢'rcumstances. Borrower shall
not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate, reasonable
wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned.Ordbe loan is in default.
Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property.” Borrower shall also be
in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements
to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidercer. by the Note,
including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence.
If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires
fee title to the Property, the leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the
Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note
and this Sccurity Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of
the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess
proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall
be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

- e

E

10/95 {Page 3 of 7 Pages)




_ YUNGOFFICIAL cOPY

&
&
A
o)

>

s

AIe121095 91 0) wniwaid souernsul 28efiiow ¢ MU 0] 2IN[IR] §IIPUIT 0) NP A[I[OS S
2DURINSUL JO AJ[Iqe[IRABUN 3Y) USYM Iapua] £ pastoIaxa 2q lou Azw uondo siyl ‘urofalo] o) SUTpUEISIIIAION
-Kmqidiaur yons Jo Joold 2a1sn[dU0 paWwaap 34 J[eYs ‘910N Y] PUB JUSMNIISU] AUNDS STY1 2Insu) 03 Suruioap
“Joasoy aep Ayl ruvy  sdep g 01 Juanbasqns palep AIBIOINGG AUl JO JUATE pIzuOYINe AUB JO JUIUNEIS
USIUM Y MUIBUINIS0T AUN09g ST AQ pAINoes swins [je Jo [[nj ur juowmAed sjerpsumun snnber uondo s e
‘ARl 19pUST J0AIAY 76p, ) WOLY SABD (6 UN[IM 19% SUISNOH [eucneN 2y}l J9pun DUBINSUI 10] 9[qId2 2q 0)
PAUTULIDIAP 10U JIT 3]Gy 43 PUB JUAWNLSU] ATLNDIS Sy J1 181 520158 Jomosiog “painsu] 10N 3868110 (3)

. "A1e191008 9Y) JO
suoneingar Aq pannuiad 10U j1 91050[2210] JO UOTBID[IIIE JZLIOYINE JOU $20p juswnnsu] Ajnoag siyy pied
10U J1 950[a10] pue [ry ur juowikrnd ateipswwi aumboar o1 ‘sinejop juowAed jo ased oy ur ‘SIYTU s IIpUIT
mun e A1R1010ag 2yl £Q panssi suoneingar saoueiswinoad Ausw u cAIejaadag (I H Jo suonen3dny (p)
‘SjuaA9 Juanbasqns 01 1wadsal Yum s <0 oAlRM 10U so0p Japua] ‘siuswied yons anmbol jou soop Japus]
mq ‘g ur juswied sjepawun axnbar 01 ey nuad pinos 1Y INJ20 SIDURISWINDID ] A3AIBA ON (9)

"AIB121335 Y1 JO sluswoumbal 941 Yim auLpIooe

w pasoxdde usaq jou sey Jpa1d 19y Jo sy 110 Auadold oy Adnodo os soop eoueis 10 Jaseyaind

a3 J0 ‘aouapisal [edpund 1oy Jo sy se sayueld IC 1ospyoind oty 4q pardnaoo jou st Aredord oul ()

pue ‘(1ua0sap 10 0SIaSp AQ UL IAYI0) PALIDJSURI] SIMISYIO IO Plos §I

‘furadoid ot Jo 1ed 1o [je Sutumo Jsnnl e UY JsaIolUl [egaunq e 1o ‘Auadoig syi Joued oy (1)
g1 JuswInIsu] AN09S ST £Q poIndas swns [[B Jo Mg risusuided serpowun annbar ‘Alejanag sy Jo
[eaosdde soud o gim pue ((P)E-10LT "D°S'N T1 ‘7861 Jo Wy suonnynsu] Loysodaq urewiag) 1§-wies 1
30 (P)1¥€ uonoss Suipnpur) mey aqeandde Aq ponmuuaad Jr eys zorus Jeacxddy ppas)) noypim dfes (@)

‘Juswnnsu] AjInoag S u

paureiuon suonediqo Jayio Aue uopad o1 “skep Li1yy Jo potad e 1078 xie] Aq synejep Jamourog (1)

Jo quowked Aiuour 1xou 91} Jo @IEp Snp ay) wo 0 01 Joud

JusInIsuf Aunoag sy &q paambai juawAed Ayiuow Aue jny wr fed o1 Jureyfosimejep lamostog (1)

1 wawnasu] AILN3ag ST} 4Q paIndas swns [[B JO [N U juswAec sierpounul a1nbai ‘synejap

tuswded Jo ased oy ur AI1R19109g 911 Aq pansst suonendar Aq penwi| se 1dooxs ‘aeri ropudT ne(q (v)
1qa(] JO UOYRIZINY I0] SPUNOID) ‘g
‘A1R191095 9} AqQ pezuIOUInE SafIByd PUB $39] 130][02 ABW 1OPUYT s3] b
"3on0u Jo SwAf a1y JO sAep ] WYL 2A0QE 1I0] 19§ SUCHOR 39U} JO 2IOW IO U0 I3} JO UM 91 AJsties [[eys IomoLog
U2 oY) Bmﬁguuspl 20110U B Joamouog 2A1F Azl JopuUyT “USWINIISUL AInaS ST} I9A0 AUoud W few qon{m‘ ua 8 0]
10ofgns st Luradoag oy Jo wed Aue Jey) SQUIULIQIAP 19pua] Jf uswnnsu] AJUNo9g STyl 0} Uaf 2y) memp.roqns Japua]
01 A1o108JsTies Juswaalfe ue US| 9Y) JO I9D[OY IY) WOI) §AINDIS () JO LY YY) JO JUSWIIOHUY Ay rsas1d 01 sjutado
uoiurdo sJopua 2y ur ysiyam surpoacold (283 ‘ul ual SY3 JO JUSWSHNIOJUS Jsmede spuaop 10 ‘Aq UL oy qm‘—:; pood
w 51891000 {q) “opua 01 ojqeidasoe Jautew v Ul U] 3y £q paIndas uonednqo o) Jo juswded ayl o) Junim m s3a13e
() :19mo110g $SA[UN JuswWnnsu] LLN2AS S Joao Ajuoud sey yagm uar Aue sreyostp Apdwoid jeqs Jamouoa
‘ajqeded pue snp AieIpaunu oq [jeys 19pua] jo uendo 9111 je pue
‘a1e1 910p] A} 1B 1UIWISINGSIP JO 238D O] WO 1S9ISIUT 1234 [[BYS SIUNOWE 9S3YJ, JUSINLSU] AILINAS ST) &q paIN2as
2q pue JOMOLIOg JO 193D JeUCIIpPE UE Jwodeq qeys ydesdered sy lopun Ispu] Aq pasingsip sjunowe AUy
-z ydesdeied wr pouonuow Sway IoGlo puUB F0UBINSUL plezey ‘saxe) Jo juswded Suipnpu ‘Auadoid ot Ul
s1y8u s Jopua pue Aradold ay) Jo anfea oy 1oa101d 0) A1BSS200U 51 Ioadieym Aed pue Op ABUI JApUaT UY) ‘(sdouemﬂa.t
IO SMP[ 30IO0JUS 0] 10 UONRUWISPUOY 10) ‘Asydnryueq ut Suipasoold 2 se yons) Liredoid auy ur siysu s19pu:71 1900
Anueogrudis Aew ey Supesooid [e89] ' 51 20Ul 10 ‘uswnnsUl ANIN0SS ST Ul PAURBILOD musmacuﬁe pue s:ueuonoo
10 Aue wiopad o) spey Jo ‘7 ydeidered Aq paxnbal siuswded sy 10 sjuawded osoy; oyewr o) spey Jemorrog ;1
sjuawied
aso) Suaspiaa sidraoal Jopuz 0] ystwiny Apdword [eys Ismoilog isenbar stopuy] uodn ‘Auradorg oyl [I‘I 152190
§.1opuyT 12918 Ajosiaape plnom Aed o) ammfre; 51 juowded oY) pamo st ydrym Lua AYi 01 A[1021p SWN UO s*uoueﬁqqo
asays Aed [jeys Jamonreg 7 yderdered m papnpour jou a1e jey) suomsodun pue sauy ‘sadreys [edowaw 10 [eluomm:moﬂ
e Aed qeys Iomosiog Ayadorg ayy ur siySnyg SJapu] Jo uonINoIJ pue Jamollog o) sagiey) L




Data ID: 537

Loan No: 08907863 d :
: 10. Remstatementuorrower ;as a right to ;c rein ta} !i_f Lende s requlred immediate payment in full

-because of Borrower’s failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies even

after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum
all amounts required to bring Borrower's account current including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorney’s fees and expenses properly associated
with the foreclosure procecding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it
secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required
to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings
within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will
preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (ili) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien
created by this Security Instrument. -1

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shail not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made
by the original Borruveer or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or
remedy shall not be‘a /waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors 2ud Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements
of this Security Instrument saall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b).” Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-
signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage,
grant and convey that Borrower’s intere<t.in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally
obligated to pay the sums secured by ihis Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may
agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any «wccommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the
Note without that Borrower’s consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable lav: recuires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower desigrates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mait to Lender’s address stated herein or any #ddress Lender designates by notice to Borrower, Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed o Tiave been given to Borrower or Lender when given as
provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrumep® shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any picvision or clause of this Security Instrument or the
Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other.n:svisions of this Security Instrument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and
the Note are declared to be severable,

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of taeWote and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the preséncc,-use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two scntences shall not apply to the
presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that ‘are senerally recognized to
be+appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, iawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazai<o's, Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental ot
regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum
products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive
materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the
Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

10/95 (Page 5 of 7 Pages)




... JUNOFFICIAL COPY

<
v
53
0

™

10pry s1ey dyqesnpy  [Ag0ads] 1910

|

3on1y 1wawided patenper [ Iopry wawdopassq wun pauueld [
!

iy Aynbg fumorn [ JapRy winfuiwopuo) []

‘[(s9)x0q oiqeol[dde
20U uswnnsuy Aundag sty; Jo 1ed e azem (S)Iepis 241 JT S JESWNSU] AUIN0aS STY) JO SIUWSISe PUR SIIBUSAGD o)
uawa[ddns pue pustwe [[eys pue ojul paieiodiodts 9q [[BYS4=pll YONS YRS JO SITBTIA00 9] ‘JUanI)suy AHInoag ‘su.p, gqua
19(1930) popI0daI PUB JIMOLIOY AQ PINOIXD 2R SIIPU SIMW IO DUO I *JUIWNLISU] AJLINIAS STy} 03 SIpIY I
“fiadoig ayy w uonduroxs pesisawioy Jo 1T L T e s2ATEM JOMOLIOH “PBAISIUICH JO JaATEA\ oz
*$1S00 UONBPI0da] &ue Aed (teris.Jomoliog -romollog o} sfIeyd noynm zuawn.usul
fjunoag sy asea[al [[BYS JOPUYT qUSNNSU] AILNoag Sy AQ polioss mans |8 Jo juswAed uod aseapey 6I
‘se] a[qeondde Jo g7 qdmﬂmud s
Jopun Jpuy] B 03 Jge[iBAe ISIMIANI0 SIYSM Lue Jo L1e1a109g Ay aand-p |jeys duNuas Suipadaxd a ur Bulq;oN
P2V a3 w1 papuoad se Ajradord ay) []9s 0) puB 2INSO[IAI0] UMW 1.)>7¢ 3L} JIpun pajeudissp .laumssmlmm
ansopato) 8 Bunsanbai Aq (P35 39 156 'S’ 71 (V) $661 J0 PV o patoyg a8edrop Anoeg a[Suts ap
u papraoad afes Jo Jamod [eipnluou ayy ayoaur Lew L1ejaanag ayy ‘¢ ydeaderg Zapun [ny uy juawied a;mp@lum!
sambax Lrejaaoey ayp pue Aiejainag ayy 4q pray s1 juawnnsu] £)Undag SIg} U )2 S JIpUYT Ay} ][
*JIUIPAA AP |JO §)S02
pue saaj S431L10)18 J[QEUOSEIT ‘o) pajturl] Jou nq ‘Guipnout ‘Y1 ydesBesed sy uy papiaos( salpawial ay) 3mps.md it
parInaul sasuadxa [[e 323[[02 01 papiua 3q {jeys Japud] 'Suipaddord [epIpn{ Aq juamInnsuf 4)1129G SIY) 350]33.0}
Lvw Japua] ‘g ydesdured sapun qay wr juamsied nerpaww saanbar IDpUY JT AINPIN0LT 20500 ] 31
Ting ut pred ST jUsWNNSUL ALIN298 oY) 4Q paIndas 1Gap SU) Usym S1BUIUID; (eys AUadnl -sy) ;o‘ SJUaI JO
JUAWUSISSE SIYL "ISpu] JO ApaWal IO JYSL Iatlo AUB 2JRpIeAUl JO J[NEeJop AUR dAlem JO OIND 10U [[RYS S JO uoneor[dde
Ay yoealg B S1 2191} SW AUR Je 08 op ABW IAla0a1 pajmodde Afjeisipnl v 0 ISpUYT ‘ISA9MOY] IaM01I0g 0] qmmq Jo
zonou Swalg 13y 10 310]aq Anradold Syl UIRIUIRW 10 JO [ORU0D 3Xe) ‘Uodn Iaua 0] pannbal 9q 10U [eyS Japusq
‘11 yderdeied smyy Jopun s1g8u su Suisioroxs wox Japuaq Juaasxd
pInoM 1B 198 Aue wWiioped 10U i pue joU Sy pue sual oY) Jo wustudisse 1o1d Aue panoaxs jou sey .IGMD.LIOﬂ
"JURUS] U3 0) PUBLISP UMM §,15play o jusfe sJopua] 10 19pUST O} pmdun pue
anp sjuai e Aed [jeys Lradoid ay) Jo jueud) yoe2 () pue ‘A1adoxd ay) Jo SHUAI AU JO [[B SAI0DI PUE 139][00 01 popnuL
2q Treys Jopua] (q) “Susmmasuy AiInaeg oU) £q paInoas swns o) o1 pardde oq 03 ‘A[uo Ispuoy jo jgouaq 10; 99)sN}
e Iamoriog Aq play 2q J[eyS Jamoliog Aq paaladal sjual e (B) :Jomol110g O} Yoralq JO 2010U soAlf Iapua| JI
"Aluo L11Ino3s [ewonippe Joj woawudisse ue jou pue juswudisse a1n[osqtz ue
SIINJNSUOD SJUAI JO JUIWUTISSe S “IOMOLI0g pue 19puT JO JJauaq 2y} 1o} a3isny) se Alradoid oy Jo SOTIUOAQI pue
SIUDI [[& AIF0I PUE 109][0D [[BYS Jamoliog “UIWNIISu] AN 21} Ul JUSWdIZe 10 JUBUIA0D AUR JO YoraIq § mmonog Jo
JoMol10g 0] 200U S JopuYT 0) Joud ‘IsAdmOH "SIUafe sJapua] Io Japua] 01 sjual oyl Aed 0y Auadoig oy ;0 ueu?)
9B S1001Ip Q251 PUB SINUIASI PUE SIUI 9Y] 193[[00 01 S1uafe s Japua] 10 Iopuay sezuoyine Jamouog ‘KA1adold ay Jo
SONUIAQI PUB SIUA1 9} [[B JOpUST O] SI9JSUBRI) pUBR SUBISSE A[[RUOIIPUOOUN IoMOIIog 'SIuay Jo juamudissy 'Li
:SMO[[0] S8 22158 pUR JUBUSACO JOYLIN] JOPUY] PUR IOMOMIOE ‘SINVNIACY WNOJIN[)-NON




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2657

Loan No: 08907863 a9d! Data ID: 537

Borrower; DAVID J. KEY FHA Case No.
137-0065859 703

ol

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

i

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 19th day of August, 1999, and is incorporated into
and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Security
Instrument") o the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Borrower’s Note ("Note") to

ACCUBANC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
(the "Lender") of thie same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located
at:

1127 SOUTHBRIDGE LANE

SCHAUMBURG ILLINOIS 60194
[Property Address]

THE NOTE CONTAINS PRCVI5JONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE
AND THE MONTIILY PAYMEN?. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S
INTEREST RATE CAN CHANG{Z AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE
BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agrcements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant snd agree as follows:

INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CiA¥GES

(A) Change Date

The interest rate may change on the first day of October, 2%, and on that day of each succeeding year.
"Change Date" means each date on which the interest rate could change.

(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, the interest rate will be bused #n an Index. "Index” means the
weekly average yield on United States Treasury Securities adjusted to a cons’en: maturity of one year, as made
available by the Federal Reserve Board. "Current Index" means the most recep! Index figure available 30 days
before the Change Date. If the Index (as defined above) is no longer availabi, Lender will use as a new
Index any index prescribed by the Secretary. As used in this Rider, "Secretary means the Secretary of Housing
and Urban Development or his or her designee." Lender will give Borrower notice of *iic new Index.

(C) Calculation of Interest Rate Changes

Before each Change Date, Lender will calculate a new interest rate by adding a margin of TWO and
THREE/FOURTHS percentage points (2.750 %) to the Current Index and rounding the sum't5 ihe nearest
one-cighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Paragraph (D) of tiis Xider, this
rounded amount will be the new interest rate until the next Change Date,

(M)] Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The existing interest rate will never increase or decrease by more than one percentage point (1.0%) on
any single Change Date. The interest rate will never be more than five percentage points (5.0%) higher or
lower than the initial interest rate, as stated in Paragraph 2 of the Note.

FHA Multistate ARM Rider (Page 1 of 2 Pages) 10/95

0 0 O AV O AR

Z25Y700X04450008907863




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(sefeyq z jo g abey) Ve

M

@
8
™

@
%
W:

L)

1opry
18y 91qeISn{pY STy U1 PAUIRIUOD SJUBTSAOD PUE SULAL 9N 0} 30188 pue $1do008 190MOLI0g ‘MOTAG ONINOIS Ag
“9pEW ST UINJ2I 10] PUBLIDP U] 210J9q paullssy 2SIAISYI0 ST 910N STYI JT U2A3 S[qeudisse 10‘11 s1
PURIEAD 1O 15219101 1M JuswArd ss00x0 Aue uinjar o} uonedijes sJapua [edpund Jo juswAied se psr[dde 2q
‘2181 10N 911 12 U0DIA) Jsa109ul Yim ‘juawded ssaoxa Aue jeq; )sonbor (1) 1o ‘(sonjou Ajowm ® Ul pajess uaoq
2ARY PINOYS YITYAL O1EI 1SI9IU Stf) 01 [enbd 21el ) 21kl 910N <[] JB-10213Y} 152197 Y “uowked ssaaxa
Aue Jo Jomouiog 01 winyal oy) puewsp (1) 12yno 0) uondo oY) SeY |oMOLIOg U] ‘300U AWM} € UT p:nms
U2aq 2ARY PINOYS Yomga junowr judwied 2y Surpaoxa sjunowe wowfzd-{niuow Aue apew Iomoliog pue
3523153 SY} JO 20110U Aj2unn) 2AIT 0] pafie] IpuT Ing ‘pasealdop 1apry st joa) ydeiSered ynm souepiooon
ul pajejnafed junowe juswied &rq:uom oyl J1 -sonou panmbar oyl uaaf sey.Lspun 19ye s£ep 67 uBYy) ‘ssa[
ﬂuu.maoo a1ep uawded Aue Ioj Iopty sy Jo (o) ydesSered yim 20UBpIOOOR Ul PHR[OO[EO JUNOUIER 1u9m&ed
Aqiuow oy u1 aseausoul Aue Aed 01 uoneSiqoe ou aary [[RYS Jamollog “Iapry S Jo- ) ndeidered Aq pa.nnbs.l
sadueyo Jo 20110U SY) JoMOIIOY UAAIG sel Jopua] Ioje sAep Gz 1SB9] 1B SINJ00 YOUm Hep juowded 1s1g
a uo Junnngaq junowre ARyiuour mdu oty W judsuwiked B oYRW [[RYS Jomollog I1e(] 2BUEN, ) FUI UO DAY
awonaq [ix 2p1y syl Jo () pue (D) s‘qdm%emd UIla 20UBPIOOE Ul POIB[NIED 918l JS9J0M Ml
saduey) Jo ye( A . (9)
Ni() 0) swn
woJj mel Aq paamboi oq Aew yoiym uonBULIOJUT JaYI0 Aue (A} pue “unowe juswied A[iuow ur aﬂueqo‘om
gunenaten Jo poyiow a1 (11a) ‘paysiignd ses 11 91ED 91} pUR XapU] JUALINY 2y} (1A) Junowre uowked Aquot
#aU 2 (A) ‘0181 152191UT MU 93 (A1) ‘231 I50103UT plo oY1 (1) ‘vreq a8uey) a3 (1) ‘sonou Ay Jo amp\am
(D) yurog 1as ysnwi pue ‘onp st Junowe juawAed A[Uow mau oY) 910Jaq SABD G7 15B9[ 1B UDAIF 3q 1SN 20110U
oy, “junowe juswied Apiuour pue 9181 Jsa19u Y1 mr sfueyd Aup Jo Jamollog 01 2010y dad [Im Jopua]
saduey) Jo opoN ()
‘1so191 pue Tedpund jo juswied AGIuow mou o) Jo JUnowWe AU} 29 [IM
uonemoles sy Jo ynsal oy, edpuud o1 sjuswiedard 4us jo junowe ay) £q paonpal 910N SU) U0 Jusied
Ul J[nejap ou u3dq pey 2oy J1 21k 28UBYD Y] U0 pamo 39 pinom Ydmm soue[eq [ediound predun 3t asn
Tl Jopuar] ‘wonernofes yons Supews up sjuswded [enbo Ajenueisqns yinory) 9Ll 1S2I3UL MIU AN} I8 aeq
Alnjey a1 Je [0y w souereq redpuid predun o1 Aedal o) ATessaosu 2q pnom Yorym Isateym pue jedund
Jo auded Aiuow jo Junouwre oy 91E[NOfEd M Japu] ‘ale 28uey) e uo saSueyo oel Il A J]
aguey)) wawmie ] Jo uonu[mIE) (1]




Data ID: 537

L;',an1.~10508907863 UNOFFICIAL COPY

. By SioNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any
rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]

State of ILLINOIS §
County of COOK §
The foregoing instrument ws acknowledged before me this / 7= day of 4,-74=t , 1975, by

DAVID J. KEY AND KELLI I AUKERMAN

Notary Public

/@ SEmA AL E ;5; s

(Printed Name)
My commission expires: F-re- Roa3d

E A L n
NN
g SETTA
SE%?LE GUATE OF \LL(\JN%ga
o;;«ms N DPRES 8L ]

10/95 (Page 7 of 7 Pagas)




