PR L s iy i

UNOFFICIAL COPY

\

oo secrangsocss ([N

P.O. Box 3008 6.00
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3008 Doc#: 1511416032 Fee: $46.

AHSP Fee:$9.00 APAF Fee: $1.
This Document Prepared By: Karen A.Yarbrough of Deeds
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC Cook County Fleomd'erg pM Pg: 1015
8950 CYF RESS WATERS BLVD Date: 04/24/2015 08:5
COPPELL, ¥ 75019
Heath Harnis
Parcei ID Number:
16-05-230-005-0000

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recording Date: January 7y, 2009 Loan No: 606479970
Original Loan Amount: $167,785.00 FHA Case Number: 137-451169-2-703
New Money: $0.00
il I{!JQIIIIIII I
AEREETLT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) ‘made this 6th day of December, 2013, between
PHYLLIS PEARSON and JEROME PEARSON whose addrsss is 1245 N WALLER AVE, CHICAGO, iL
60651 {“Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which is organized and existing under the laws
of The United States of America, and whose address is 8950 ~VPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL,
TX 75019 (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”) dated December 31, 2008 and recorded in Brok/Liber N/A, instrument No:
0902035157, of the Official Records (Name of Records) of COOK Cc uny, IL (County and State, or
other Jurisdiction) and {2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as
the “Property”, located at

1245 N WALLER AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60651,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
I c" ]l,’

BN WA

4 Y *
8300h 11/12 {page 10f 4)




e Bl A i o 41 sy e MAISIE s Wiy ] bt s o o P e b s e

1511416032 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of January 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $157,527.55, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to e5Crows
and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender,
interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Baiance at the yearly rate of 4.625%, from
January 1, 2014. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$809.91, beginning on the 1st day of February, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If an January 1, 2044 (the
“Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
anicnded by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. K all erary part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not am=lural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior writter: corisent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instruman:,

If Lender exercises th's cption, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not l<ss than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or maited within
which Borrower must pay a1 sums secured by the Security Instrument, If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiatinii, of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without iwriker notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with ali othe; covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, (Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower s obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceied, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (it any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustraent in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, \the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as thos: referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received = discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying Gaist, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liatility for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in

HMRMRA R ANRRM R

* & 4 7 @ 9 7 vy * 1 2 5 7 1T 0
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11/12 (page 2 of 4)

|

e 1. 0 S AP i b ey o B e



1511416032 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or Papers as may be necessary lo
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

A,
pﬁ—’:‘ [-{’-"& @WM (Seal)

PHYLLIS REARSON So-ower

e
b

[ L2t — (Seal)
(JFROME PEARSON -Borrower

[Space Below, Th's Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois
County of C_O ¥ K

The foregoing instrument wag acknowledged before me, a Motarv Public on

,,'))h‘ l 7 "~ &O [g by PHYLLIS PEARSG® and JSROME PEARSON.

Dot b

(Sigrtature of person taking acknovwredgment)

My Commission Expires on

|

L |

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12

I

page 3 of 4

MMM THMWmm

I T T 1 A 05 b e st




1511416032 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By: 'A ) /] , (Seal} - Lender

Name: Azre  _.a { ]
Title: AssistantSecrath ry

L
Date of Lender's Signfature '\
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State ot TX
-\‘!:“C
County of_ﬁ____jﬂ)dt“ds / Notaty pub
Befor i i Hitle of oific this d sonall ared
efore me EricaWhita ] (nameftitle of offi er) on this day personally appear

fd bk, d .
Az a8  the Assistan! Secretary of
Nadonstar Mortgage LLC

w or proved to me on the oath of or through
gesetmtion of identity card or other auelment)) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing instrument and acknowledged -0z that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

N
Given under my hand and seal of office this f.‘l_ day of M Af(}'] ,AD., 2 0\ ;

“hipg Ut

Signattire & Officer

Title of Officer
]

Notary Pubiis

My Commission expires : \\ \ \ Q\

i

i

%, ERICA WHITE j#
Notary Punlic. state of Texas |

Ry M

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 {(page 4 of 4)

ST e A e el o o S o Sh o e R S 11 T T i v ts st s

e M e s ot




TS b i i L, e o i, ot RSP e 1 mrn L

1511416032 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number-6r6479970
Property Address: 1245 N WALLER AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60651

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCFIRED PROPERTY LOCATED IN COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS:
THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF 7HE NORTH 66 FEET OF LOT 19 IN TODDS SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH 1/4 OF THE EAST ¥/2 OF THEE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF 14E THIRD PRINCTPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

L Il

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Page 1 of 1

1l TURM

1

b e e i i,




